Product
Catalog
RF power solutions for
Wireless Infrastructure
June 2024
Product Catalog – Wireless Infrastructure – June 2024 | www.ampleon.com2
Advancing society
through RF

name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB)
Recommended
driver Status
600-960 BLP9H10S-500AWT OMP-780-6F OMP-780-6F-1 620 48 52.5 17.6 BLP9H10-30G Production
600-960 BLP9H10S-350A OMP-780-4F OMP-780-4F-1 450 48 53 18.6 BLP9H10-30G Production
600-1000 C4H10P800A OMP-780-4F OMP-780-4F-1 800 50 61.1 18.3 B10H0710N40D Production
616-960 BLC9H10XS-606A ACP3-1230-4 SOT1250-4 630 48 55 18 BLM9H0610S-60PG Production
617-960 BLC9H10XS-350A ACP3-780-4 SOT1273-1 350 50 56 18.1 BLP9H10-30G Production
617-960 BLC9H10XS-505A ACP3-780-4 SOT1273-1 500 48 52 18.2 BLP9H10-30G Production
617-960 BLP9H10S-850AVT OMP-1230-6F OMP-1230-6F-1 850 48 52 18  BLM9H0610S-60PG Production
700-1000 C4H10P600A OMP-780-4F OMP-780-4F-1 600 48 62.4 18.7 BLP9H10-30G Production
1427-1518 BLC10G16XS-600AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 720 32 49 17.5 Production
1452-1492 BLC10G15XS-301AVT ACP3-780-6 SOT1275-1 305 30 50 18 BLP9G0722-20G Production
1800-2000 C4H18W500A ACP3-780-4 SOT1273-1 500 48 60 15 C4H2327N55P Production
1805-1880 BLC10G18XS-301AVT ACP3-780-6 SOT1275-1 300 30 50 15.6 BLP9G0722-20G Production
1805-1880 BLC10G18XS-360AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 360 28 51 15.4 B11G1822N60D Production
1805-1880 BLC10G18XS-400AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 400 28 50 15.7 B11G1822N60D Production
1805-1880 BLC10G18XS-551AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 550 32 51 16.1 B11G1822N60D Production

VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB)
Recommended
driver Status
1805-1880 BLC10G18XS-602AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 720 30 49 16 B11G1822N60D Production
1930-1995 BLC10G19XS-600AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 630 30 50 15 B11G1822N60D Production
1930-1995 BLC10G19XS-601AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 750 30 49 15 B11G1822N60D Production
1930-2000 BLC10G19XS-551AV ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-5 370 28 51.5 15.5 BLM9D1822-30B Production
2110-2170 BLC10G22XS-301AVT ACP3-780-6 SOT1275-1 350 30 49 15 BLM9D1822-30B Production
2110-2170 BLC10G22XS-551AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 550 32 51 16 B11G1822N60D Production
2110-2170 BLC10G22XS-600AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 687 32 49 15 B11G1822N60D Production
2110-2170 C4H22W500A ACP3-780-4 SOT1273-1 500 48 57 15 C4H2327N55P Production
2110-2170 BLC10G22XS-603AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 680 30 48 15.4 B11G1822N60D Production
2110-2180 BLC10G22XS-570AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 630 30 48 15.7 B11G1822N60D Production
2110-2200 BLC10G22XS-400AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 400 28 47 16.3 B11G1822N60D Production
2110-2200 BLC10G22XS-401AVT ACP3-780-6 SOT1275-1 400 28 50 15.5 BLM9D1822-30B Production
2300-2400 C4H24F550AV SOT1249B SOT1249B 550 48 50.8 16.1 B11G2327N71D Production
2300-2690 C4H27W400AV ACP3-780-6 SOT1275-1 400 50 53.7 15.4 C4H2350N05
C4H2327N55P Production
2496-2690 C4H27F400AV SOT1249B SOT1249B 400 48 56.5 15.1 B11G2327N71D Production
2496-2690 BLC10G27XS-400AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 420 28 46 14.7 B11G2327N71D Production
2496-2690 BLC10G27XS-551AVT ACP3-1230-6 SOT1258-4 550 32 46 13 B11G2327N71D Production
2620-2690 C4H27P400A OMP-780-4F OMP-780-4F-1 400 50 58 14 B10G2327N55D Production
Macro drivers
 Frequency
(MHz)
Type
number
Package
name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB) Technology Status
100-2700 BLP9G0722-20G TO-270-2G SOT1483-1 20 28 22 19 LDMOS Production
600-800 B10H0608N40D LGA-12x8 LGA-12x8-34-2 49 48 27 30 LDMOS Production
600-1000 BLM9H0610S-60PG OMP-780-16G OMP-780-16G-1 60 48 11 35.5 LDMOS Production
617-960 BLP9H10-30G TO-270-2G SOT1483-1 30 50 14 18.3 LDMOS Production
700-1000 B10H0710N40D LGA-12x8 LGA-12x8-34-2 50 48 25 31 LDMOS Production
1800-2200 B11G1822N60D PQFN-12x7 PQFN-12x7-36-1 70 28 29 30 LDMOS Production
1800-2200 BLM9D1822-30B PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 39 28 26 30 LDMOS Production
1800-2200 BLM10D1822-61ABG OMP-400-8G OMP-400-8G-1 60 28 29 28.5 LDMOS Production
2300-2700 B11G2327N71D PQFN 12x7 PQFN-12x7-36-1 85 28 22 30 LDMOS Production
2300-2700 BLM9D2327-26B PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 31.6 28 27 29.3 LDMOS Production

(MHz)
Type
number
Package
name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB) Technology Status
2300-2700 BLM9D2327S-50PBG OMP-780-16G OMP-780-16G-1 58 28 25.7 29 LDMOS Production
3300-3800 B11G3338N81D PQFN 12x7 PQFN-12x7-36-1 80 28 25 34 LDMOS Production
3400-3800 BLM10D3438-35AB PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 35 28 23 33.4 LDMOS Production
3700-4200 B11G3742N81D PQFN-12x7 PQFN-12x7-36-1 80 28 20 32 LDMOS Production

number
Package
name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB) Technology Status
1800-2200 BLM10D1822-61ABG OMP-400-8G OMP-400-8G-1 67 28 43 28 LDMOS Production
2300-2700 BLM9D2327-26B PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 32 28 42 29 LDMOS Production
2300-2690 C4H2327N110A DFN DFN-7x6.5-6-1 110 50 57 15 GaN Production
2300-2700 B10G2327N55D PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 55 28 43 27.5 LDMOS Production
2300-2700 BLM10D2327-60ABG OMP-400-8G OMP-400-8G-1 69 28 43 28 LDMOS Production
2300-5000 C4H2350N10 DFN DFN-4.5x4-6-1 10 50 15.5 19 GaN Production
2500-2700 BLM10D2327-40AB PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 43 28 45 29 LDMOS Production
3400-3800 BLM10D3438-35AB PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 35 28 41 33 LDMOS Production
3400-3800 B10G3438N55D PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 55 28 37 34 LDMOS Production
3700-4000 BLM10D3740-35AB PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 32 28 32 32 LDMOS Production
3700-4100 B10G3741N55D PQFN 8x8 SOT1462-1 50 28 35 33 LDMOS Production
When opting for Ampleon’s massive MIMO (mMIMO) solutions, you gain access to:
•	 Ampleon’s robust mMIMO portfolio, leveraging LDMOS and GaN discrete and integrated Doherty solutions, delivering

(MHz)
Type
number
Package
name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB) Technology Status
2300-2690 C4H2327N55P DFN DFN-7x6.5-6-1 50 50 55 16.7 GaN Production
2300-2690 C4H2327N110A DFN DFN-7x6.5-6-1 110 50 57 15 GaN Production

number
Package
name
Package
version
PPEAK
(W)
VDS
(V)
ηD
(%)
Gp
(dB) Technology Status
1800-5000 C5H2350N10 DFN DFN-4.5x4-6-1 10 48 13 15.8 GaN Production
1805-1880 BLM9D1819-08AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-1 8 28 43.5 27.5 LDMOS Production
1805-1880 B10G1819N10DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 10 28 45.2 32.2 LDMOS Production
1880-2025 BLM9D1920-08AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-1 8.9 28 42 26.8 LDMOS Production
2110-2170 BLM9D2022-08AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-1 8 28 40.7 26.6 LDMOS Production
2110-2170 B10G2022N10DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 8.9 26 48.5 50.5 LDMOS Production
2300-2400 BLM9D2324-08AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-1 8 28 42.5 27 LDMOS Production
2300-2400 B10G2324N10DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 9.1 28 46.1 31.3 LDMOS Production
2300-5000 C4H2350N05 DFN DFN-4.5x4-6-1 5 48 13 18.5 GaN Production
2300-5000 C4H2350N10 DFN DFN-4.5x4-6-1 10 50 15.5 19 GaN Production
2496-2700 BLM9D2527-09AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-1 9 28 46.6 26.5 LDMOS Production
2500-2700 B10G2527N10DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 9.3 28 45.4 30 LDMOS Production
3300-3600 B10G3336N16DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 16 28 35 35 LDMOS Production
3300-3650 BLM9D3336-12AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 12 28 30 31.8 LDMOS Production
3300-3650 BLM9D3336-14AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 14 28 33.7 32.4 LDMOS Production
3400-3800 BLM9D3438-16AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 16 28 24.3@
0.8 W 32.5 LDMOS Production
3500-3800 BLM9D3538-12AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 12 28 30.8 32 LDMOS Production
3700-4000 BLM9D3740-16AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 16 28 31.3@
1.6 W 31.2 LDMOS Production
3800-4200 BLM9D3842-16AM LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 16 28 28.5@
1.6 W 30.2 LDMOS Production
4700-5000 B10G4750N12DL LGA 7x7 LGA-7x7-20-2 12 28 32 30 LDMOS Production
mMIMO drivers